
2024-2025 Pfeiffer University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-8   Conf: 12-2   Home: 12-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Beckwith, Daymon 26-6 632 24.3 158-304 .520 51-139 .367 50-63 .794 18 56 74 2.8 49 0 59 41 6 29 417 16.0
30 Smith, Doug 25-25 632 25.3 113-191 .592 3-16 .188 40-70 .571 78 147 225 9.0 34 1 44 36 38 20 269 10.8
00 Cunningham, Alex 25-24 563 22.5 88-193 .456 18-49 .367 69-87 .793 12 43 55 2.2 48 1 35 37 1 13 263 10.5
05 Gaten, Justin 23-21 484 21.0 68-167 .407 29-79 .367 68-86 .791 18 51 69 3.0 35 0 29 36 3 10 233 10.1
02 Fulp, Daniel 26-26 626 24.1 80-140 .571 0-1 .000 45-64 .703 49 95 144 5.5 53 0 17 30 16 16 205 7.9
01 Robinson, Clayton 23-2 429 18.7 44-111 .396 16-42 .381 38-47 .809 17 39 56 2.4 44 0 40 24 0 12 142 6.2
03 Forrester-Jhagroo, Donte 23-1 271 11.8 43-109 .394 29-71 .408 22-27 .815 8 18 26 1.1 16 0 18 17 1 13 137 6.0
04 Sucarichi, Sean 26-2 414 15.9 53-117 .453 12-40 .300 19-30 .633 14 41 55 2.1 30 0 32 42 14 9 137 5.3
21 Stewart, Drake 21-19 307 14.6 32-65 .492 9-23 .391 22-27 .815 7 18 25 1.2 12 0 26 31 4 12 95 4.5
22 Jeffreys, Elijah 2-0 12 6.0 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 5 0 1 1 1 1 8 4.0
25 Hamilton, Jaylen 24-0 322 13.4 36-56 .643 1-2 .500 20-29 .690 19 55 74 3.1 42 0 19 16 16 11 93 3.9
11 Marion, Kenede 7-0 33 4.7 4-17 .235 1-7 .143 6-7 .857 3 0 3 0.4 1 0 3 4 0 2 15 2.1
20 Peacock, Andrew 23-4 207 9.0 16-37 .432 3-16 .188 11-15 .733 3 20 23 1.0 17 0 8 15 2 8 46 2.0
35 Carver, Aiden 7-0 27 3.9 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 5-6 .833 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 2 13 1.9
24 Sidney, DeJaun 11-0 49 4.5 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 10-10 1.000 3 4 7 0.6 9 0 0 1 2 1 17 1.5
12 Bowen, Jaylan 5-0 17 3.4 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 1.0
42 Alfonse, Brandon 17-0 98 5.8 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 10 14 24 1.4 9 0 3 4 1 0 13 0.8
23 Johnson, Josh 17-0 81 4.8 5-24 .208 1-9 .111 3-7 .429 1 8 9 0.5 4 0 4 7 1 0 14 0.8
33 Iordache, Stefan 5-0 13 2.6 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.6
22 Jeffreys, Elijah 1-0 4 4.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
14 Marley, Jeremiah 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Marley, Jeremiah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5225 201.0 757-1575 .481 179-511 .350 432-588 .735 302 668 970 37.3 412 2 340 351 106 161 2125 81.73
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 750-1630 .460 156-484 .322 325-464 .700 270 592 862 33.2 483 4 281 312 66 222 1981 76.19

Team Statistics PFE OPP
SCORING 2125 1981
    Points Per Game 81.7 76.2
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 757-1575 750-1630
    Field Goal Pct .481 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-511 156-484
    3PT FG Pct .350 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 432-588 325-464
    FT Pct .735 .700
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 12.5
REBOUNDS 970 862
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 340 281
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.8
TURNOVERS 351 312
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 161 222
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.5
BLOCKS 106 66
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,616 2,597
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-401 10-260
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-177

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pfeiffer 1037 1080 8 2125
Opponents 955 1015 11 1981

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 GUILFORD L 72-85 750
11/13/24 LYNCHBURG W 66-63 425
11/16/24 CLINTON W 86-76 150
11/22/24 at Hampden-Sydney L 67-96 747
11/23/24 vs Maryville (TN) L 68-81 107
12/06/24 at Berry L 80-104 235
12/14/24 REGENT W 104-88 200
12/31/24 at Averett W 62-52 45

* 01/07/25 N.C. WESLEYAN W 91-73 170
* 01/10/25 at Southern Va. L (OT) 95-98 250
* 01/11/25 at Mary Baldwin L 93-94 150
* 01/15/25 METHODIST W 85-70 370
* 01/18/25 GREENSBORO W 65-50 165
* 01/21/25 at Brevard W 82-74 233
* 01/25/25 at William Peace W 79-78 90

01/26/25 CHRIS. NEWPORT L 77-99 175
* 02/01/25 at N.C. Wesleyan W 86-77 387
* 02/04/25 BREVARD W 81-75 356
* 02/08/25 SOUTHERN VA. W 100-72 755
* 02/12/25 at Methodist W 82-74 160
* 02/15/25 at Greensboro W 63-50 300
* 02/18/25 WILLIAM PEACE W 83-74 375
* 02/22/25 MARY BALDWIN W 90-63 425

02/27/25 MARY BALDWIN W 90-64 450
03/01/25 N.C. WESLEYAN W 108-80 850
03/07/25 vs Roanoke L 70-71 246

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Pfeiffer University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-2   Home: 7-0   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Beckwith, Daymon 14-0 318 22.7 83-157 .529 22-65 .338 30-39 .769 11 35 46 3.3 27 0 32 24 4 19 218 15.6
30 Smith, Doug 14-14 378 27.0 75-121 .620 2-6 .333 27-48 .563 55 80 135 9.6 20 1 22 20 18 10 179 12.8
05 Gaten, Justin 14-14 312 22.3 49-112 .438 22-54 .407 38-52 .731 10 30 40 2.9 18 0 19 24 2 6 158 11.3
00 Cunningham, Alex 13-13 320 24.6 47-103 .456 7-23 .304 34-48 .708 9 23 32 2.5 25 0 24 19 1 8 135 10.4
02 Fulp, Daniel 14-14 350 25.0 46-74 .622 0-0 .000 33-44 .750 25 58 83 5.9 28 0 10 13 11 10 125 8.9
01 Robinson, Clayton 13-1 243 18.7 30-64 .469 11-25 .440 22-27 .815 7 20 27 2.1 25 0 22 14 0 7 93 7.2
04 Sucarichi, Sean 14-1 216 15.4 24-59 .407 6-20 .300 13-22 .591 10 19 29 2.1 12 0 13 19 4 5 67 4.8
03 Forrester-Jhagroo, Donte 12-0 116 9.7 20-44 .455 13-27 .481 3-4 .750 5 8 13 1.1 6 0 6 7 0 10 56 4.7
21 Stewart, Drake 13-13 193 14.8 16-37 .432 6-15 .400 13-17 .765 5 9 14 1.1 7 0 17 19 1 10 51 3.9
25 Hamilton, Jaylen 14-0 165 11.8 17-30 .567 0-0 .000 13-15 .867 8 24 32 2.3 20 0 12 8 7 5 47 3.4
20 Peacock, Andrew 13-0 109 8.4 10-19 .526 1-8 .125 7-8 .875 1 11 12 0.9 11 0 3 8 0 5 28 2.2
12 Bowen, Jaylan 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
35 Carver, Aiden 2-0 13 6.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
23 Johnson, Josh 6-0 25 4.2 3-11 .273 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 3 0 0 6 1.0
11 Marion, Kenede 2-0 10 5.0 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1.0
24 Sidney, DeJaun 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
42 Alfonse, Brandon 8-0 37 4.6 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 6 4 10 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.5
33 Iordache, Stefan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Jeffreys, Elijah 1-0 4 4.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
14 Marley, Jeremiah 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 424-854 .496 90-252 .357 237-333 .712 178 349 527 37.6 203 1 181 181 48 99 1175 83.93
Opponents 14 2825 201.8 389-856 .454 85-257 .331 159-213 .746 135 298 433 30.9 268 3 149 184 28 110 1022 73.00

Team Statistics PFE OPP
SCORING 1175 1022
    Points Per Game 83.9 73.0
    Scoring Margin 10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 424-854 389-856
    Field Goal Pct .496 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-252 85-257
    3PT FG Pct .357 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-333 159-213
    FT Pct .712 .746
    FT Made Per Game 16.9 11.4
REBOUNDS 527 433
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.7 –
ASSISTS 181 149
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.6
TURNOVERS 181 184
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 99 110
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.9
BLOCKS 48 28
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,616 1,570
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-374 7-224
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pfeiffer 581 586 8 1175
Opponents 514 497 11 1022

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/25 N.C. WESLEYAN W 91-73 170
01/10/25 at  Southern Va. L (OT) 95-98 250
01/11/25 at  Mary Baldwin L 93-94 150
01/15/25 METHODIST W 85-70 370
01/18/25 GREENSBORO W 65-50 165
01/21/25 at  Brevard W 82-74 233
01/25/25 at  William Peace W 79-78 90
02/01/25 at  N.C. Wesleyan W 86-77 387
02/04/25 BREVARD W 81-75 356
02/08/25 SOUTHERN VA. W 100-72 755
02/12/25 at  Methodist W 82-74 160
02/15/25 at  Greensboro W 63-50 300
02/18/25 WILLIAM PEACE W 83-74 375
02/22/25 MARY BALDWIN W 90-63 425


